TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644364

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		01/31/2019	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Lawyer Incorporated		
Street Address:	101 Second Street, 4th Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4619295	ROCKET LAWYER
Registration Number:	4145526	ROCKET LAWYER ON CALL
Registration Number:	4756045	LEGAL MADE SIMPLE
Serial Number:	86426907	ROCKET PAY
Registration Number:	4929032	DOCUMENT DEFENSE
Serial Number:	86617060	CICERO
Registration Number:	5324164	R
Registration Number:	6113844	ROCKETSIGN
Registration Number:	6222132	ROCKET WALLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109145880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103124246

Email: jwood@manatt.com,jburns@manatt.com,ipdocket@manatt.com

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Jessica A. Wood

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica A. Wood

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0316

900614390

SIGNATURE:	/Jessica A. Wood/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Release of Security Interest from Western Alliance Bank - Bank IP Sig Page#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0317

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made as of January ___, 2019, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Bank") in favor of ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 101 Second Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks and patents described on Exhibits B-C, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2014, by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B-C.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement and Bank agrees to release its security interest in the various intellectual property set forth in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the trademarks and patents described on Exhibits B – C attached hereto (all such items, collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in all collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral described on Exhibits B – C. Bank hereby reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in such collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral described on Exhibits B – C.

Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, at Grantor's expense, all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

The parties agree this Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of California, without regard to principles of conflicts of law. Each of Grantor and Bank hereby submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and Federal courts located in the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

BANK:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

Name

....

Title:

Address for Notices:

Attn: Note Department 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100 San Jose, California 95113

our soso, Camorina Journ

RECORDED: 05/05/2021

195000584 v3